

>ITEM NO.77

COURT NO.R-2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)No.7297/2007

Sangli Bank Ltd.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

Kulhapur Sugar Mills Ltd. & Ors.

Respondent(s)

With SLP(C)Nos. 7298,7299/2007

Date: 27/07/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajesh Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. Satish Aggarwal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Rukhmini Bobde,Adv.  
For M/s P.H. Parekh & Co.Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Fresh notice upon respondent No.5 .  
Learned counsel Ms. Rukhmini Bobde appearing for  
M/s P.H. Parekh & Co. for respondent No. 1 states  
that they are going to file Vakalatnama and counter  
affidavit for respondent Nos. 2 to 4 also within two  
weeks. Dasti service to respondent No. 5 is also  
allowed.  
List the matter on 30.8.2007.

(S.G. SHAH)  
Registrar