

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE HON'BLE REGISTRAR S.G.SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7297/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 26/09/2006 in WP No.2040/2005 of The
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SANGLI BANK LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KULHAPUR SUGAR MILLS LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 7298 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7299 of 2007

(With office report)

Date: 30/08/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
for Mr. Satish Aggarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
for M/s. P.H. Parekh & Co., Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue fresh dasti notice upon unserved Respondent No.5, without
additional process fee and spare copies of the pleadings.

List the matters on 4th October, 2007.

Parties may file respective affidavits till then.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar