

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 3 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7297/2007

SANGLI BANK LTD. Petitioner(s)  
VERSUS  
KULHAPUR SUGAR MILLS LTD. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for AMENDMENT OF MEMO OF PARTIES by changing name of the  
petitioner)  
(With office report dt. 2.2.2008)

WITH  
I.A. Nos. 4 & 5 in SLP(C) NO. 7298 of 2007  
I.A. No. 4 (Appln. for substituted service)  
I.A. No. 5: (Appln. for amendment of memo of parties by changing name of the  
petitioner)  
(With office report dt. 2.2.2008)

WITH  
I.A. No. 4 in SLP(C) NO. 7299 of 2007  
Appln. for amendment of memo of parties by changing name of the petitioner)  
(With office report dt. 2.2.2008)

Date: 27/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA  
(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Satish Aggarwal, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subhanshu Padhi, Adv  
for M/S. Parekh & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Even on second call, none appears for the petitioner.

I.As. are dismissed for non-prosecution.

(Ravi P. Verma) (Anand Singh)  
Court Master Court Master