

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K.GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).7297/2007

ICICI BANK LTD.ERSTWHILE THE SANGLI BK.L

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KULHAPUR SUGAR MILLS LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 7298 of 2007  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 7299 of 2007  
(With office report)

Date: 15/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Rajesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Satish Aggarwal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Divya Sinha, Adv.  
M/S. Parekh & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

In view of the order dated 26.11.2008, no further order is  
required.

(M.K.GUPTA)  
Registrar

hj