

ITEM NO.4
IX

COURT NO.8

SECTION

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7297/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 26/09/2006 in WP No.2040/2005 of
the HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

ICICI BANK LTD.ERSTWHILE THE SANGLI BK.L Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KULHAPUR SUGAR MILLS LTD. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH
SLP(C) NO. 7299 of 2007
(With office report)

Date: 29/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Satish Aggarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. E.R. Kumar, Adv.
for M/s. Parekh & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated that the special leave petitions have become
infructuous. These are dismissed as such.

| (N.S.K. Kamesh)

| | (Renuka Sadana)

|
| Court Master

| | Court Master

|